U.S. PTO 12/807177 08/30/2010

09-10-2010



ERCE ark Office

RECORDATION FORM CO'

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

PATENTS ON 103606507			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
DRIZO, ALEKSANDRA PICARD, HUGO	Name: UNIVERSITY OF VERMONT AND STATE		
	AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 85 SOUTH PROSPECT STREET		
Execution Date(s) AUGUST 28, 2010 (BOTH)			
✓ Assignment			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: BURLINGTON		
Joint Research Agreement	State: VT		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 05405		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2ip. 03403		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes Ves Vo		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐Yes ✓No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: ONE		
Name: JOSEPH E. GORTYCH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40		
Internal Address: OPTICUS IP LAW PLLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 7791 ALISTER MACKENZIE DRIVE	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: SARASOTA	8. Payment Information		
State: FLORIDA Zip:34240	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3874		
Phone Number: 941-378-2744	Expiration Date 11/12		
Fax Number: 321-256-5100	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: JG@OPTICUS-IP.COM	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: MA & YOGA	ALICHOT 20, 2040		
Signature	AUGUST 30, 2010 Date		
JOSEPH E. GORTYCH	Total number of pages including cover 3		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/01/2010 JADDO1 00900007 12887177

04 FC:8021

40.00 GP

PATENT REEL: 024967 FRAME: 0831

DOCKET NO. UVM01-10US1

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an assignment of the followings rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):

- United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
- Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
- United States Patent Application Serial No. FILED HEREWITH

Filing date: August 30, 2010

Dates of execution: 1) August 28, 2010 2) August 28, 2010

TITLE OF THE INVENTION:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOVING PHOSPHOROUS FROM WASTEWATER

INVENTOR (Assignor):

NAME	ADDRESS
1. Aleksandra DRIZO	22 Rue du Pont, Bedford J0J 10A, Quebec CANADA
2. Hugo PICARD	22 Rue du Pont, Bedford J0J 10A, Quebec CANADA

ASSIGNEE

NAME		ADDRESS
University of Vermont Agricultural College	and State	85 South Prospect Street Burlington, VT 05405

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, IWE, the above identified inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS I/WE desire to assign my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE as the Assignor(s) identified above hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention, including any divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or haven been granted for the Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all proprietary rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me/us with respect to filing and/or prosecuting applications for patents or securing patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto the Assignee;

AND I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patents that may issue for the Invention to the Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

AND I/WE further agree to take any oaths and to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents in connection with filing and/or prosecuting applications for U.S. and foreign patents, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of applications for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent that may be granted for the Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee deems necessary to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date: 8/28/2010 Signed: Mexcaudica Deiac

ate: 8 28 2010 Signed:

Hugo PICARD

Aleksandra DRIZO

REEL: 024967 FRAME: 0833